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Team-Composition with round-results
25. All Rajputana B (RtgAvg:1380, TB1: 8 / TB2: 16,5)

Bo. Name RtgI FED FideID ID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-
1 Daiya Ravi 1213 IND 35050834 0 0 0 1 ½ 0 1  0 0 2,5 8 1443 6 0,5 0,89 -0,39 40 -15,6
2 AFM Narayan Joshi 1483 IND 45096520 0 0 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 1 5,5 9 1520 8 4,5 2,98 1,52 20 30,4
3 Bhavya Sharma 1485 IND 25988557 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 ½ 3,5 9 1488 8 2,5 3,51 -1,01 40 -40,4
4 Dinesh Kumar Daiya 1338 IND 5089921 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0  3 8 1477 7 2 2,09 -0,09 20 -1,8
5 Deora Rahul 0 IND 45097232 0       1  + 2 2 1000 0 0
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Player info

Daiya Ravi   1213 IND Rp:1302
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 23 Piyush Kumar 1567 IND 1 s 0 1
2 60 Dutta Sarthak 1704 IND 4,5 w 0 1
3 125 Varun Rangta 0 IND 1 s 1 1
4 114 Yash Dahiya 1267 IND 2,5 w ½ 1
5 35 Mrityunjay Kumar 1548 IND 3 s 0 1
6 160 Lokender Hetta  0 IND 1 s 1 1
8 144 Jain Adi 1728 IND 6 w 0 1
9 87 Kelaskar Chinmay 1726 IND 7 s 0 1

Narayan Joshi  AFM 1483 IND Rp:1600
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 25 Mohit Kumar Soni 1857 IND 5 w 0 2
2 61 Shahab Ahmad Farooqui 1626 IND 1,5 s ½ 2
3 124 Kanishak Sharma 1003 IND 2 w 1 2
4 118 Jairaj  1447 IND 2,5 s 1 2
5 34 Bhoopnath  1682 IND 4,5 w ½ 2
6 119 Vijay Kumar 1915 IND 7 w 0 2
7 127 Shameet  0 IND 0 w 1 1
8 143 Makwana Devam 1724 IND 4 s ½ 2
9 88 Jadhav Vishwadeep 1427 IND 3,5 w 1 2

Bhavya Sharma   1485 IND Rp:1408
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 24 Ashutosh Kumar 2007 IND 3 s 0 3
2 62 Swapnil Raj 1597 IND 5 w 1 3
3 123 Saran Kumar Thakur 1443 IND 4,5 s 0 3
4 116 Lakshaya Arora 1218 IND 1,5 w 1 3
5 33 Aman Kumar 1662 IND 6 s 0 3
6 120 Suryansh Verma 1152 IND 4 s 0 3
7 128 Rasib Shabnam Majeed 0 IND 0,5 s 1 2
8 145 Adalja Vanssh A 1709 IND 4 w 0 3
9 85 Shreyas Ghadi 1608 IND 3,5 s ½ 3

Dinesh Kumar Daiya   1338 IND Rp:1390
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 21 Rahul Kumar 1818 IND 6 w 0 4
2 64 Utkarsh Bhatnagar 1659 IND 4,5 s 0 4
3 126 Kunal Tanwar 1215 IND 4 w 0 4
4 117 Riya Kaushal 1091 IND 3 s 1 4
5 32 Vikash Kumar Dwivedi 1664 IND 3,5 w 0 4
6 122 Sanjeev Vekta 1584 IND 3,5 w 1 4
7 129 Mohammad Kumail Digoo 0 IND 0 w 1 3
8 142 Shah Moxit J 1783 IND 3,5 s 0 4

Deora Rahul   0 IND Rp:0
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
7 131 Mohammad Jibran  0 IND 0 s 1 4
9 86 Krishna Malay 1675 IND 3 - 1K 4
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2020/02/07 at 02.15 PM
Bo. 14 Bihar A Rtg - 32 All Rajputana B Rtg 4 : 0
14/1 Piyush Kumar (w) 1567 - Daiya Ravi (b) 1213 1 - 0
14/2 Mohit Kumar Soni (b) 1857 - AFM Narayan Joshi (w) 1483 1 - 0
14/3 Ashutosh Kumar (w) 2007 - Bhavya Sharma (b) 1485 1 - 0
14/4 Rahul Kumar (b) 1818 - Dinesh Kumar Daiya (w) 1338 1 - 0

Round 2 on 2020/02/08 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 32 All Rajputana B Rtg - 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg 1½:2½
14/1 Daiya Ravi (w) 1213 - Dutta Sarthak (b) 1704 0 - 1
14/2 AFM Narayan Joshi (b) 1483 - Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (w) 1626 ½ - ½
14/3 Bhavya Sharma (w) 1485 - Swapnil Raj (b) 1597 1 - 0
14/4 Dinesh Kumar Daiya (b) 1338 - Utkarsh Bhatnagar (w) 1659 0 - 1

Round 3 on 2020/02/08 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 35 Himachal Pradesh B Rtg - 32 All Rajputana B Rtg 2 : 2
17/1 Varun Rangta (w) 0 - Daiya Ravi (b) 1213 0 - 1
17/2 Kanishak Sharma (b) 1003 - AFM Narayan Joshi (w) 1483 0 - 1
17/3 Saran Kumar Thakur (w) 1443 - Bhavya Sharma (b) 1485 1 - 0
17/4 Kunal Tanwar (b) 1215 - Dinesh Kumar Daiya (w) 1338 1 - 0

Round 4 on 2020/02/09 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 32 All Rajputana B Rtg - 34 Haryana B Rtg 3½: ½
17/1 Daiya Ravi (w) 1213 - Yash Dahiya (b) 1267 ½ - ½
17/2 AFM Narayan Joshi (b) 1483 - Jairaj  (w) 1447 1 - 0
17/3 Bhavya Sharma (w) 1485 - Lakshaya Arora (b) 1218 1 - 0
17/4 Dinesh Kumar Daiya (b) 1338 - Riya Kaushal (w) 1091 1 - 0

Round 5 on 2020/02/10 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 25 Bihar C Rtg - 32 All Rajputana B Rtg 3½: ½
13/1 Mrityunjay Kumar (w) 1548 - Daiya Ravi (b) 1213 1 - 0
13/2 Bhoopnath  (b) 1682 - AFM Narayan Joshi (w) 1483 ½ - ½
13/3 Aman Kumar (w) 1662 - Bhavya Sharma (b) 1485 1 - 0
13/4 Vikash Kumar Dwivedi (b) 1664 - Dinesh Kumar Daiya (w) 1338 1 - 0

Round 6 on 2020/02/10 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 28 Himachal Pradesh A Rtg - 32 All Rajputana B Rtg 2 : 2
15/1 Lokender Hetta  (w) 0 - Daiya Ravi (b) 1213 0 - 1
15/2 Vijay Kumar (b) 1915 - AFM Narayan Joshi (w) 1483 1 - 0
15/3 Suryansh Verma (w) 1152 - Bhavya Sharma (b) 1485 1 - 0
15/4 Sanjeev Vekta (b) 1584 - Dinesh Kumar Daiya (w) 1338 0 - 1

Round 7 on 2020/02/11 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 32 All Rajputana B Rtg - 36 Jammu & Kashmir Rtg 4 : 0
17/1 AFM Narayan Joshi (w) 1483 - Shameet  (b) 0 1 - 0
17/2 Bhavya Sharma (b) 1485 - Rasib Shabnam Majeed (w) 0 1 - 0
17/3 Dinesh Kumar Daiya (w) 1338 - Mohammad Kumail Digoo (b) 0 1 - 0
17/4 Deora Rahul (b) 0 - Mohammad Jibran  (w) 0 1 - 0

Round 8 on 2020/02/12 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 32 All Rajputana B Rtg - 20 Gujarat B Rtg ½ :3½
13/1 Daiya Ravi (w) 1213 - Jain Adi (b) 1728 0 - 1
13/2 AFM Narayan Joshi (b) 1483 - Makwana Devam (w) 1724 ½ - ½
13/3 Bhavya Sharma (w) 1485 - Adalja Vanssh A (b) 1709 0 - 1
13/4 Dinesh Kumar Daiya (b) 1338 - Shah Moxit J (w) 1783 0 - 1

Round 9 on 2020/02/13 at 09.30 AM
Bo. 27 Maharashtra C Rtg - 32 All Rajputana B Rtg 1½:2½
15/1 Kelaskar Chinmay (w) 1726 - Daiya Ravi (b) 1213 1 - 0
15/2 Jadhav Vishwadeep (b) 1427 - AFM Narayan Joshi (w) 1483 0 - 1
15/3 Shreyas Ghadi (w) 1608 - Bhavya Sharma (b) 1485 ½ - ½
15/4 Krishna Malay (b) 1675 - Deora Rahul (w) 0 - - +

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr509727.aspx?lan=1
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